Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMPAGNA MOTO SPORT INC.		04/28/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9158-7147 QUEBEC INC.	
Street Address:	194, Beaumont Street East	
City:	St-Bruno, Province of Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J3V 2P9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2358955	T-REX
Registration Number:	2674427	T-REX CAMPAGNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(207)791-1350 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

207-791-1100 Phone:

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq. Address Line 1: One Monument Square Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04101-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27144-9413

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900109320

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0603**

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria A. Pinza, Esq.	
Signature:	/Gloria A. Pinza/	
Date:	06/19/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment (W1076875)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0604





TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WEREAS CAMPAGNA MOTO SPORT INC, whose full post office address is 1065, Saint-Louis Avenue, Plessisville, province of Québec, Canada, G6L 2M4 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and trademark registrations in the United States:

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration number	Registration Date
T-REX & DESIGN	2,358,955	June 20, 2000
T-REX CAMPAGNA & DESIGN	2,674,427	January 14, 2003

(hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks")

WEREAS 9158-7147 QUEBEC INC., whose full post office address is, 194, Beaumont Street East, St-Bruno, province of Québec, Canada, J3V 2P9 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks from the Assignor, who is willing to transfer the ownership of said Trademarks to the Assignee.

WEREAS the Assignor and Assignee have signed, with effective date as of April 28, 2008, a deed of Voluntary surrender following a foreclosure notice of taking into payment, by virtue of Sections 2763 and following and 2781 of the Civil Code of Quebec, Province of Quebec, Canada (« Acte de délaissement volontaire sous seing privé suite à un préavis de prise en paiement en vertu des articles 2763 et s. et 2781 du Code civil du Québec »), having as legal effect the assignment of certain assets of the Assignor in favour of the Assignee, including the Trademarks.

The Assignor, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, effective on the date herein mentioned, all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trademarks, together with the Assignor's business and the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which these Trademarks are used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said Trademarks.

EFFECTIVE AS OF THIS TWENTY-EIGHT DAY OF APRIL, 2008.

RECORDED: 06/19/2008

CAMPAGNA MOTO SPORT INC

Name: Jean Gosselin

Title: President

9158-7147 QUEBEC INC.

Per:

Name: André Morissette

Title: President

Campagna Moto Sport Inc., 1065, St-Louis, Plessisville (Québec) G6L 2M4 - Tél. : (819) 362-8585, télécopieur (819) 362-9288 groupelogestic@bellnet.ca

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003798 FRAME: 0605